Description
–– Overload protection – trip class 10
–– Phase loss sensitivity
–– Disconnect function
–– Temperature compensation from -25 … +60 °C
–– Adjustable and sealable current setting for overload
protection
–– Suitable for three- and single-phase application

Type Trip
class
Order code Packing
unit
pc
Weight
per pc
kg
10...16 MS165-16 10 1SAM451000R1011 1 0.950
14...20 MS165-20 10 1SAM451000R1012 1 0.950
18...25 MS165-25 10 1SAM451000R1013 1 0.960
23...32 MS165-32 10 1SAM451000R1014 1 0.970
30...42 MS165-42 10 1SAM451000R1015 1 0.970
40...54 MS165-54 10 1SAM451000R1016 1 0.970
52...65 MS165-65 10 1SAM451000R1017 1 0.980
Manual motor starters are electro
mechanical protection devices for the
main circuit. They are used mainly to
switch motors manually ON/OFF

6
8
7
2CDC131083D0201 - 3
Resistance and power loss per pole
Type Setting range Resistance per pole Power loss per pole
lower value
A
upper value
A
mΩ
at lower value
W
at upper value
W
MS165-16 10 16 14.90 1.49 3.81
MS165-20 14 20 9.30 1.82 3.72
MS165-25 18 25 5.80 1.88 3.60
MS165-32 23 32 4.30 2.27 4.40
MS165-42 30 42 3.10 2.79 5.47
MS165-54 40 54 2.40 3.84 6.99
MS165-65 52 65 1.90 5.14 8.02
Technical diagram
duty ratio
sw
itc